THREE PHASE AC INDUCTION MOTORS
AND DRIVES
KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC CO. LTD.
Manufactured by :
Primo Series - Frame 63 to 160
2
  INVERTER  APPLICATIONS
  APPLICATIONS

4. PRIMO 90S 100 293 120
140 56 24j6 50 8 90 10 35 175 176 140 27 7 10 178 30 -
5. PRIMO 90L 125 318 145
6. PRIMO 100L 160 140 63 28j6 60 8 100 12 360 40 200 193 152 170 31 7 10 197 40 239
7. PRIMO 112M 190 140 70 28j6 60 8 112 12 385 40 230 218 170 180 31 7 10 221 40 261
8. PRIMO 132S 140 442 180
216 89 38k6 80 10 132 12 40 256 260 192 41 8 12 262 40 308
9. PRIMO 132M 178 480 218
10. PRIMO 160M 210 596 270
254 108 42k6 110 12 160 15 60 314 310 250 45 8 14 315 60 360
11. PRIMO 160L 254 640 314
SPECTRUM SERIES DIMENSIONAL DETAILS
FRAME POLES A AA AB AC AD B B' BA BB C CA CA' D E F GA GD GE H HA HC HD HD' K L LC
SC180M 2,4,6&8 279 64 330 357 357 241 - 64 292 121 205 - 48 110 14 51.5 9 5.5 180 19 362 415 - 15 679 787
SC180L 2,4,6&8 279 64 330 357 357 279 - 64 330 121 205 0 48 110 14 51.5 9 5.5 180 19 362 415 - 15 717 825
SC200L 2,4,6&8 318 90 390 413 380 305 - 80 355 133 225 - 55 110 16 59 10 6 200 25 410 495 - 19 775 833
SC225S 2 356 76 444 470 408 286 - 70 331 149 253 - 55 110 16 59 10 6 225 25 463 544 - 19 800 908
SC225S 4,6&8 356 76 444 470 408 286 - 70 331 149 253 - 60 140 18 64 11 7 225 25 463 544 - 19 830 968
SC225M 2 356 76 444 470 408 311 - 70 356 149 253 - 55 110 16 59 10 6 225 25 463 544 - 19 825 933
SC225M 4,6&8 356 76 444 470 408 311 - 70 356 149 253 - 60 140 18 64 11 7 225 25 463 544 - 19 855 933
SC250S 2 406 90 500 535 510 - 311 125 419 168 - 311 60 140 18 64 11 7 250 32 522 605 - 24 920 1070
SC250S 4,6&8 406 90 500 535 510 - 311 124 419 168 - 311 65 140 18 69 11 7 250 32 522 605 - 24 920 1070
SC250M 2 406 90 500 535 510 349 - 125 419 168 273 - 60 140 18 64 11 7 250 32 522 605 - 24 920 1070
SC250M 4,6&8 406 90 500 535 510 349 - 125 419 168 273 - 65 140 18 69 11 7 250 32 522 605 - 24 920 1070
SC280S 2 457 100 550 580 530 368 - 100 439 190 297 - 65 140 18 69 11 7 280 35 575 660 - 24 985 1135
SC280S 4,6&8 457 100 550 580 530 368 - 100 439 190 297 - 75 140 20 79.5 12 7.5 280 35 575 660 - 24 985 1135
SC280M 2 457 100 550 580 530 419 - 100 490 190 296 - 65 140 18 69 11 7 280 35 575 660 - 24 1035 1185
SC280M 4,6&8 457 100 550 580 530 419 - 100 490 190 296 - 751 40 20 79.5 12 7.5 280 35 575 660 - 24 1035 1185
SC315S 2 508 120 630 640 645 - 406 150 537 216 - 403 65 140 18 69 11 7 315 40 640 - 705 28 1155 1305
SC315S 4,6&8 508 120 630 540 645 - 406 150 537 216 - 403 80 170 22 85 14 9 315 40 640 - 705 28 1185 1365
SC315M 2 508 120 630 640 645 457 - 150 537 216 352 - 65 140 18 69 11 7 315 40 640 - 705 28 1155 1305